3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 08APR2016 | MR | CT
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 9075698 oo 77 e
28362381 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2836238-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2836238-1 B TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836238-7 B TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2836238-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE 2.00 mm [.079] -
INSUL [3.40 mm [.134] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
R : 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
R | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
R | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINAL NAME:  TERMINAL R | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 - 1 2119580~ MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
4.97-5.74 mm [.196-.226 IN] 1.86-2.40 mm [.073-.094 INJ AL I N N c844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL ~) 15369261 PAGE |3 4 5 OF 5 Rev 2013-10-30 f - |REF|REFIREF|REF) 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPLICATION & N IR R R 28449081 |SCREW. LOCKING 99
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
R | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
<AL TNSULATION R | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TE TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI PACKARD SEAL DIAMETER RANGE - w w w w 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
2113974-1 15369261 1832359- | 15366060 1.9-2 . 4mm R | 2119943~ WASHER  SPACER 659
R | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 02| 2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
R | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ST7E rg:g mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 5\ - | I || 1 1 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
R | 5018030 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
R | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
R | 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
[ 1] -2l ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
B 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
R | 1803583-9  [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
Z/\x§Eg§§Gng§UEg%ngA%§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND A T R : 1803515- ] RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC W
" R | 1803607 - | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
Zﬁk APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | | | 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S S A c079565°0  |SLR, DAL, RoHs (W4 X ) =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ~ e e e |2 | 3-0844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R | 28449971 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
z/\g APPLY TORQ-SFEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S L A | SR SPACER, CRIMPER &
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALLFICATION. S L O I O 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. R | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUFE VALUES SHALL BE USFED PER el e |-18026-2 |WASHER, FLAT, RLG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | w w 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N -] | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
R | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
R | 1-356885-4  |STOP. SHEAR [
*WARNING N - T 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N - e 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER AN W 3-1803249-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, e - : g
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N I R 1 7197815 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR S
R | 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2 | 8-1633965-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
R | 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2| | 7-1633588-8 |CRIMPER. WIRE 1
“770-721-71] -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TSWARZITS — TE Commectini
J.HOU — Y
CTZHMG 15MAR20T6 _ > 7/15; Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 15MARZ2016 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e *
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836238 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

/ﬁ::>REF
‘i” I REF —

%ﬂggkp

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

JE
,f.’ REF —=f |=—34+0.5
QI REF

SEE DETAIL A~ — \'

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

T

E =
el

e SPRING ST TING PO
(OHOWN FROM REAR O

S T TON
L)

-

RAM SET-UP

DeETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

A?E=F§§
—1

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

DWJNHOU [OMAREDT :;) TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS CHfZHANG WSMARZOWE} quriSburg’ T LT e08
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 15MARZ2016 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON o TN Ocean Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets [ of 4 & 72 of 4 @Egﬁtg = -
40mm STROKE ‘ ‘ ‘ 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED B , e Al100779 [(C=2836238
o ey 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"*F o | 0 OFA REVB

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R Ev \S \C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
MR E REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2836238-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2836238-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836238-1 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2.00 mm [.079] F
INSUL |3.40 mm [.134] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 LL]
-] 2119082-4 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3 - 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL -] 7-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZ;LI— INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - { | ;éljgigl TEEHéEéEADOEEEE SEELLES géié
4.97-5 T4 mm [.196- 226 IN] [ 86-2.40 mm [.073-.094 IN] TREFIRET 594970 2 [COUNTER. WMAGNETIC 64
XEEMM%ION 15369261 PAGE 1 3 4 5 OF 5 Rev 2013-10-30 R 119641-2 |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 75
SPECIFICATION ) ] -] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
-1 4] 4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINALS APPLIED - - | 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
TE TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI PACKARD SEAL SE?§M§$§§LQL&8E ~ | PV T1809983-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASOEMBLY, St 1141
2113974~ | 1536926 | 1832350~ | 15366060 1 9-2_ 4mn S 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, Sf PACIFIC 140
-] 28449081 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
-] 28449071 |POST, LOCKING 98
-] 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
e " TSR TRt HETenT -] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
Stz @ =)o tinch: REFERCHCE SETT NG B T z
[ . 50mm? 1.60+/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] 40 _ | | 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
. 2ommZ |.55+/-0.05 [ . 061+/-.002] 4.5 -2 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
L 00mme 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 5.0 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ANIEEEEE 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
-] 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
-2 ] 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
-] 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
-] 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
il -] 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
-] 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-1 -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
UN RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-~ 1t ] 1] 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 2] 2| 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S c844992-1  |ASOEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE c9
-] 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N I B 1320928-2  ISTRIP GUIDE >/
S 8 1 B A N A
ZA\XAPPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD I ors s gtk L B 2
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION, . cl19095-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED Y
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. [ W L c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
6. BgéiagN%PE?éﬁiggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T 173568854 [STOP. SHEAR x
N EEE 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N -] 318707 | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N Tl T ] 1] 3-1803249-1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
*WARNI NG - -] - - - 7
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S A - j 0
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 1 1 ;!%ﬁui gig%ﬁﬂﬁgiM%R 2
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N T T T T 7 1 8-1633965-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUN 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. I B 155888-6  |SPACER. CRIMPER >
N 1T 1T ] 1] 7-1633588-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77]-22-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TRARZIT — R
C%:SEENG T5MAR207T6 C%%%%) iZ[iE;7qursbur% PAa7105%608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 1OMARZ2016 | NAME ‘
F) /x <: I { I <: \/ E F% ES { <3>PJ mm o _UGU0__ Ocean Side Feed
D olC il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% E\EE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1| 00779 (02836238 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

//<:>REF
O

IREF
%ﬁ

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= = 3+0 5

ot

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

S
oY

<I---iaDSI
6\\/;-‘——————_____——’——--———

\\‘i’REF

SEE DETAIL A~ — \1 @

NI —
FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTTON | w 35.22:£0..05

(OHOWN FROM REAR SITDL)

RAM SET-UP

DeTALL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| ‘E’REF
‘g,REF Aj?iL: ///jl.
L ==

- IO

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

E—L

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

THE% 18Rl N8er 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT 0N | DWN 15MAR2016 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. JHOU :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHLK NG 15MARZ2016 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS :
P AC I F I C v E R S I O N OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 1OMARZ2016 | NAME ‘
mm LGUo__ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe i I —
AAAAAA 4 -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2836238
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




